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Central Admlnlstratlve Trlbunal, Piinclpal eerich

Origihel Appflcatloh No.959 of z00g

Neu Oelhi, this the Z0th day r:t October,2005

Hon- ble lulr. Justice V. S.AggarwalrChairman
Hon 

- ble Mr.S.A. Singhrllember(A)

Shri Anrno] Sinqh,
S/o Shri $ukhtrir Singh,
House No. A-1 4,
Vllage Nathupura,
Near Burari,
De"lhi*84

(By Advocate: Shri Ashwani Bhardwaj)

Versus

uovt. of NCT of Delhl
througlr Directorate o1' Health Services,
E*Block, Connaught Place,
Saraswati Bhawan,
New Delhi

Z, Medical Superintendent,
Babu Jagjeevan Ram Memorial. Hospital,
Jahangir Puri,
0elhi

Appllcant

Respondents

t

A

(By Advocate; $hri $aurabh Ahu ja, proxy for Shri A jesh
Luthra )

o_R D F R(ORAL)

By ,Justice V. S. AooqJrualr-QtraLf"iuen

The applicant Anmol Singh i.s working as ECG

Technician in Babu Jag jeevan Ram lvlenror ia} Hospi tal,
Jalrangir Puri. Admittedly the said Hospital is a

Governillen'L run hospital. By rrirtue of the present

apfllicaticrrr, the applicant seeks a direction that

respondents should not terminate his services uithout
regular appoirrtment to the post of ECG Technician and

secondly to regularise his services because he has

completed tuo years ot' service.

Z. To appreciate the cclntroversy, we can delineete

scrme of the other facts. In pursuance of the advertisenrent
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to take certain EOG Techrricians on ccrntract
days, the applicant tracl applied anci had been

Orr 3 l . g.2001 , the order oi appointment had

l'he operative part clt ilre same rearjs:

basis f'or Bg

so recruited.

been issued.

t

"Iihri Arrnror sirrgtr s/o shri sukhbir sirrgh is herebyof1-ered a post ol" ECG Tech. in the pay scale o.f4, U00*ti,000 on purely contract lrasis f or a periodoJ' 89 days 
^ 
or ti11 regular j<lin, wtrichever i;earlier. This may be extenaabte further for aperiod not exceecling one year subject t;sati.sf'actory work and conduct ,"poit on tiltregular oandidate joins, hrhiohever is earrior..

The aprroi.rrtment to the pc,st ls subJect to nredicalt-ltness try the boarcJ of this hosfrital.
He will have to turnish his bio data alongrrrith thejclirring report.

rn case he intends to resigrr betore the conrpreti.noJ' 89 days tenure he wirl have to give-an acivancenotice of 7 days iailing wrrlch arrrourlt equivalent to7 days salarl is tiable Lo be recovereJ 'f ,om him. ,,

t.t

3. Trre eppricant had joined and is workinq o, the
said post 'ror almost two yeaf-s. His term of appoir)tment,
has beerr extended irr trris r.egard tronr tinre to time.
certain posts uer'e arJvertisecl to be firled up by ilie
Natiorra] capitat Territor y ctt Dethi arrd this probably gave
provoca t,1r:n to the appl ioant to ti Ie the presen t p,, ti tir:rr
oorrtending t.hat h6 lras beerr trorking for two year-s and,
theref-ore, tre shoulcl kre regularised.

4. In the reply l.iled. the peti.tiorr has tleen
contested. The respondents- conLend that vacancies lor F-cG

*r,"b $feot t^f
Technioians have been Fgltt. Ttiey wiI ] tre adver..tised and
the applir:an't can appry tor appoirrtnrent at that tirne.
However, the respor)derrts pread Urat appricant is rrorkirrg
purely on contrar:t Lrasis and his services wourd be
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continued Citf the regular incumbents join.

5. lhe sequence of everrts olearly slrow ttrat the
appricanL had been selectecl in pursuance of an

advertisenrent which incJicate that it was orr contract basis
for 89 days, 0bviously it. was not a regular appointntent in
accordance wittr the recruitnrerrt ruIes.

6. The position irr raw is hrel r settred rihat rro

persorr can r'egularly be appointed de hcrrs the ru1es. Irr

such a situatlon, part o'f the reliet seekilrg regular
appoi ntrnerr t nrerel y or) the groun d tha t aF:r:l ican t has

oorrtlrrued to work tor nearly two years, necessarily cannot
be granted.

7 . However when the appl ican t has been wor k i ng f.or

alntost two years and even the respot.rdents adnrit ttrat tiII
such tinre the regurar ar:poirrtees jcrin tris services shall
not be ternrinatecJ, to.that extent relre.f can always be

granted. Acccrrdirrgly, we dispose oi- the present
applir:ation with the tclllowing orcJer.:

(a) tilI such tinre the regul.ar appolrrtnrerrts are
not rnade' t,he services of the arrrllicant strall
ttot be disccrntirrued:

a

(b) the applicant is
regularisatiorr de hnrs

and

not entitled tcr

the recr uitment rul.es;
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and when the regular appointment is nracJe,

applicant can also appty to be considered
the said post.

the

or

.A. Si )
Itlember (A ) ,

Atv_<
( ( V.S. Aggarwal )

Chairman .
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